Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	see record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Veridian Information Solutions, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Satellite Tracking of People LLC
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: Sulte 800
General Partnership	Street Address: 102 Woodmont Boulevard
Corporation- State: California	City: Nashville
Other	State: TN
Cltizenship (see guidelines) <u>United States</u>	Country: United States Zip: 37205
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) December 21, 2004	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship
	✓ Other Ltd Liability Co Citizenship United States
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Z No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/319,563 ; 76/319,565 ; 76/319,566	I Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,765,152
	·
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
VeriTracks ; VeriTracks ; VeriTracks	
	··
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: George V. Crawford III. Esc.	registrations involved: 4
Internal Address: <u>Gullett. Sanford. Robinson & Martin PLLC</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00
Suite 1100	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address; 315 Deaderick Street	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Nashville	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>TN</u> Zip: <u>37238-2102</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7059
Phone Number: 615-244-4994	Expiration Date <u>04/2005</u>
Fax Number: 615-256-6339	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: g <u>crawfordii@gsrm.com</u>	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	March 25, 2005
Signature	Date
George V. Crawford III Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attechments, and document: 5
reame of Ferson digning	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fexed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into as of December 21, 2004 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between Veridian Information Solutions, Inc., a California corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and Satellite Tracking of People LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (the "<u>Assignee</u>"). This Assignment is being entered into pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 21, 2004 by and between the Assignor and the Assignee (the "<u>Agreement</u>").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION as recited in the Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest worldwide of the Assignor in, to, and under the trademarks listed on Schedule C attached hereto (which is incorporated into and made a part of this Assignment) (including without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of any country, now or hereafter in effect), together with all of the goodwill associated with such trademarks and all rights to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringements, dilution, damage or injury (and including the right to take over and continue any and all existing suits) to any of the foregoing and collect profits or damages with respect to same, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by the Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successor and assigns.

In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Assignment and the terms of the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement will prevail. Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to alter, modify, expand or diminish the terms of the Agreement.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under executed as of the Effective Date.	rsigned parties have caused this Assignment to be
	SELLER:
	VERIDIAN INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC., a California corporation
	By David A. Savner Vice President
	BUYER:
	SATELLITE TRACKING OF PEOPLE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
	By: Steven W. Logan Chief Executive Officer
STATE OF VIRGINIA) COUNTY OF FAIREX) SS.	
personally known to me, who acknowle	there appeared before me David A. Sarner edged that he/she signed the foregoing Trademark ed on behalf and with full authority of Assignor.
, WITNESS my hand and official sea	1.
Signature 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	(Seal)
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) SS.	
On this day of personally known to me, who acknowle Assignment as his/her voluntary act and de	, there appeared before me
WITNESS my hand and official sea	ıl.
Signature	_(Seal)
•	·

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

SELLER: VERIDIAN INFORMATION SOLUTIONS. **INC.**, a California corporation By: David A. Savner Vice President BUYER: SATELLITE TRACKING OF PEOPLE LLC, a Delaware limited liability gompany Steven W. Logan Chief Executive Officer STATE OF COUNTY OF On this _____ day of _____, there appeared before me _____, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment as his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Assignor. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature (Seal) STATE OF COUNTY OF On this 2/3 day of 2/2 , there appeared before me to me, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment as his/her voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of Assignee. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature (Seal) JENNIFER J. HIGGINS January 31, 2007

SCHEDULE C

TRADEMARKS

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS		
Registration Number	Registration Date	Mark
2,765,152	September 16, 2003	VeriTracks

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION APPLICATIONS		
Registration Number	Application Date	Mark
76/319,563	October 1, 2001	VeriTracks
76/319,565	October 1, 2001	VeriTracks
76/319,566	October 1, 2001	VeriTracks

	FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRA	ATIONS
None		

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATION APPLICATIONS		
Registration Number	Filing Date	Mark
Canada	March 27, 2002	VeriTracks
1,135,480		

GULLETT, SANFORD, ROBINSON & MARTIN, PLLC

3 | 5 DEADERICK STREET, SUITE | | 00 Post Office Box | 98888 NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 372 | 9-8888

> Telephone (615) 244-4994 Facsimile (615) 256-6339

TO:

USPTO Assignments Division

FACSIMILE:

703-306-5995

FROM:

Amber King

Legal Asst. to George V. Crawford III

DATE:

March 25, 2005

Total Pages (including this form):

7

Client/Matter:

Recordation of Trademark Assignment

If you have any problems receiving this transmission, please contact:
Amber King, Ext. 256

NOTES: Recordation Form PTO-1594 and accompanying Trademark Assignment are attached. Also attached is a Credit Card Payment Form to cover the fee. Thank you for your assistance in this matter, and please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or need additional information.

Amber King 615-244-4994, Ext. 256

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The information contained in this facsimile message and documents accompanying same are legally privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named herein. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copy of this telecopy is strictly prohibited. If you have received this telecopy in error, please immediately notify us by telephone. We will promptly arrange for the return of the original message to us at our expense. Thank you.

252938.1/2005412

RECORDED: 03/25/2005